—
2UCD280000E002_D
PCS100 AVC-20
Active Voltage Conditioner
Technical Catalogue
© Copyright  2015 ABB, All rights reserved.
—
P

The product tables in the following section can then
be used to look up the required model for the given
application. Each model has a specific type code.
Type code
The PCS100 AVC-20 type code is given in the product
tables. The order code is a unique code for the
specific PCS100 AVC-20 model and specifies all the
components that are used to construct the model.
From the base code given in the product tables
options can be added to the type code. These options
are called plus (+) codes.
The following diagram outlines the structure of the
type code:
- - - - +
PCS100 AVC-20
Rated Voltage
Power Rating
Correction Performance
Termination Side
Options
PCS100-28 400 02B 20 L SA
Type code Parameters:
Rated Voltage
This is the rated voltage of the PCS100 AVC-20.
The standard voltage is 400 V.
Other operating voltages (i.e. 380V) are achieved by
software settings and setting of an auxiliary
transformer tapping.
Power Rating
Rated power of the system is based on the number of
power module pairs. Each power module pair
operating on rated voltage provides 500 kVA of
power. 7
Correction Performance
Defines PCS100 AVC-20 correction performance.
Termination Side
The location of the power terminals (input and
output) when viewed from the front of transformer
enclosure. 8.
Options
Options as described in this catalogue are then
added as plus codes to the main type code.
PCS100 AVC Sizing Tool
In addition, ABB provides a Windows PC application
PCS100 AVC Sizing Tool that can be used to
dimension the correct PCS100 AVC-20 model
required for the application.
For further information and tool availability please
contact your local ABB sales office.
7 Operation at lower than the rated voltage results in less kVA per module pair. Consult the rating tables for more information.
8 For power rating 500 kVA or below Without additional termination related options termination side can be from left, right or bottom
as the transformer terminals are facing front.
PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue 15
—
PCS100 AVC-20 MODEL RANGE
400 and 415 V Application Voltage
380 V Application Voltage
9 Typical value
Rated power
[kVA]
Rated real power
[kW]
Fault
Capacity
[kA]
Losses
[kW]9
Efficiency
[%]9
Airflow
[m3/min]
Frame
Size
Type Code
Place R for right termination side or L
for left termination side instead of x
400 V, 415 V
Utility Voltages
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
500 500 375 15 4.7 99.1 18 1B PCS100-28-400-01B-20
1000 1000 750 31.5 8.6 99.1 36 2B PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x
1500 1500 1125 31.5 13.2 99.1 54 3B PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x
2000 2000 1500 40 14.5 99.3 72 4B PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x
2500 2500 1875 50 19.1 99.2 90 5B PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x
3000 3000 2250 63 24.3 99.2 108 6B PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x
Rated power
[kVA]
Rated real power
[kW]
Fault
Capacity
[kA]
Losses
[kW]9
Efficiency
[%]9
Airflow
[m3/min]
Frame
Size
Type Code
Place R for right termination side or L
for left termination side instead of x
380 V
Utility Voltages
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
475 475 356 15 4.7 99.1 18 1B PCS100-28-400-01B-20
950 950 712 31.5 8.6 99.1 36 2B PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x
1425 1425 1068 31.5 13.2 99.1 54 3B PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x
1900 1900 1425 40 14.5 99.3 72 4B PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x
2375 2375 1781 50 19.1 99.2 90 5B PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x
2850 2850 2137 63 24.3 99.2 108 6B PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x
16 PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue
—
LAYOUT PLANS AND DIMENSIONS
Layout Plans
Side-by-side Layout Plans
The following plans relate to the PCS100 AVC-20 in a
frame size. The layout displayed below are for a right
(R) termination side only. For a left (L) termination
side in a Side-by-Side layout, the transformer
enclosure is mounted on the left-hand side of the
controller enclosure.
1B frame size10  2B frame size11
Right termination side
3B frame size11  4B, 5B and 6B frame size
10 In frame size without optional Termination Enclosure, Cable Ducts or Side Aperture termination side can be from left, right or bottom
as the Injection Transformer terminals (customer’s connection terminals) are facing front.
11 For frame sizes 2B and 3B, due to position of Injection Transformer terminals, optional Termination Enclosure or Side Aperture MUST
be selected.  Please see Options chapter of this document for option description.
PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue 17
Right termination side Right termination side
Back-to-back Layout Plans
The following plans relate to the optional Back-to-
Back layout with left (L) or right (R) termination side
options shown. Exact termination side needs to be
defined with L or R in the product type code.
2B frame size12  3B frame size12
12 For frame sizes 2B and 3B, due to position of Injection Transformer terminals, optional Termination Enclosure or Side Aperture MUST
be selected.  Please see Options chapter of this document for option description.
18 PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue
4B, 5B and 6B frame size
PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue 19
Clearance
The following clearances are required for all
enclosures:
• Allow 200 mm (minimum above)
• Allow 1500 mm (recommended) clearance in front
• Allow 200 mm (minimum) clearance at the rear of
Enclosure for air flow.
• No side clearance required
• Side clearance to the wall at the side where the
cabinet outmost hinges of minimum 400 mm is
recommended to allow the doors to open sufficiently.
The doors must open 120° to allow normal cabinet to
access the PCS100 AVC-20 module replacement.
Weights
The following tables show the dimensions and weights of the Enclosure13.
Frame Size Controller Enclosure
Dimensions
(HxWxD)
Transformer Enclosure
Dimensions
(HxWxD)
Controller Enclosure
Weight
Transformer Enclosure
Weight
mm mm kg kg
1B 2167x830x844 NA 980 NA
2B 2154x809x804 2154x809x804 581 1155
3B 2154x809x804 2154x809x1204 714 1830
4B 2154x1609x804 2154x1609x1204 1162 2960
5B 2154x1609x804 2154x1609x1204 1295 2960
6B 2154x1609x804 2154x1609x1204 1428 2960
13 Allow ±10% tolerance for weights shown in the table
20 PCS100 AVC-20 Technical Catalogue
—
OPTIONS
The following options are available for the PCS100 AVC-20 enclosures.
Plus
Code
Option Description
500 kVA 1000 kVA 1500 kVA 2000 – 3000
kVA
Note
BB
Back-to-back Layout
Plan
 x x x
RK Roof Kit
x x x x Not available with the
Side Car, the Cable Duct
or the Termination
Enclosure options
SP ShellPlus x
SC Side Car x
SA Side Aperture  x x x
CD Top Entry Cable Duct
 x   Termination palm
recommended to
ensure adequate space
for cable connection
TE Termination Enclosure  x x
DMY Dummy Enclosure  x x x
TPx Termination Palms
x x x x Comes standard for 500